
RESOLUTION NO. 1987- 328 

AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT R.C. 5626 FOR 
DIESEL FUEL - AN INCREASE OF $54,981.53 - GENERAL FUND. 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has, in Resolution No. 1987-129, 
extended Contract R.C. 5626 until October 31, 1987, and appropriated One 
Million Two Hundred Thousand & 00/I00 ($I,200,000.00) Dollars for Diesel 
Fuel to allow additional time to procure and award a new contract; and 

WHEREAS, this One Million Two Hundred Thousand & 00/100 
($1,200,000.00) Dollars was an estimated dollar volume; and 

WHEREAS, the post award contract approvals for the new contract 
required more time than originally anticipated; and 

WHEREAS, increased revenue mileage and additional buses put 
into service resulted in an increased fuel oil consumption; and 

WHEREAS for these reasons, an additiona! Fifty-Four Thousand 
Nine Hundred Eighty-One & 53/100 ($54,981.53) Dollars was expended; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section i. That the General Manager be and he is hereby 
authorized to amend Contract R.C. 5626 to provide additional funding in 
the amount of Fifty-Four Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty-0ne & 53/100 
($54,981.53) Dollars for a total contract expenditure of Four Million 
Three Hundred Eighty-Eight Thousand One Hundrad Eighty-One & 53/100 
($4,388,181.53) Dollars. 

Section 2. That these funds shall be payable out of the 
General Fund. 

Section 3. That this resolution shall become effective 
immediately upon its adoption. 

Adopted: 

Attest: 

December 15 1987 


